



Los Angeles County Public Works  
Construction Division  
**BID SUMMARY**  
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Mulholland Highway at 300' S/O MM 3.71 Retaining Wall Off-Sys (2019FEBSTM1)

Project ID: RDC0016408

Bids Opened: 4/13/2021

Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 80 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Clarke Contracting Corporation		(2) Wright Construction Engineering Corp.		(3) JILK Heavy Construction, Inc.		(4) GMZ Engineering, Inc.		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$858,828.00		\$1,029,628.00		\$1,076,310.00		\$1,090,220.00		
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	3	\$500.00	MTH	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	OFFICE FACILITIES	4	\$4,000.00	MTH	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	\$66,000.00	LS	\$66,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$93,600.00	\$93,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,890.00	\$85,890.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
9	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DIAMETER)	4	\$1,500.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	78	\$180.00	CY	\$14,040.00	\$200.00	\$15,600.00	\$120.00	\$9,360.00	\$245.00	\$19,110.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00
11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (INVERTED SHOULDERS)	12	\$300.00	CY	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$228.00	\$2,736.00	\$245.00	\$2,940.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
12	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	167	\$200.00	CY	\$33,400.00	\$250.00	\$41,750.00	\$248.00	\$41,416.00	\$200.00	\$33,400.00	\$100.00	\$16,700.00
13	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	34	\$220.00	CY	\$7,480.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$147.00	\$4,998.00	\$365.00	\$12,410.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
14	NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE	6	\$250.00	CY	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00

Project Name: Mulholland Highway at 300' S/O MM 3.71 Retaining Wall Off-Sys (2019FEBSTM1)  
Project ID: RDC0016408  
Bids Opened: 4/13/2021  
Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 80 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Clarke Contracting Corporation	(2) Wright Construction Engineering Corp.	(3) JILK Heavy Construction, Inc.	(4) GMZ Engineering, Inc.				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$858,828.00	\$1,029,628.00	\$1,076,310.00	\$1,090,220.00				
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 100-E-100)	52	\$250.00	CY	\$13,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$325.00	\$16,900.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00
16	AC PAVEMENT	24	\$250.00	TON	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$452.00	\$10,848.00	\$458.00	\$10,992.00	\$369.00	\$8,856.00
17	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	53	\$1,800.00	CY	\$95,400.00	\$2,795.00	\$148,135.00	\$2,700.00	\$143,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$148,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$66,250.00
18	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	8000	\$2.50	LB	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.60	\$20,800.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.54	\$20,320.00
19	CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS STD PLAN B11-47)	96	\$90.00	LF	\$8,640.00	\$75.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$66.00	\$6,336.00	\$36.00	\$3,456.00
20	CONST & REMOVE TEMP CHAIN LINK FENCE	160	\$40.00	LF	\$6,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$60.75	\$9,720.00	\$98.00	\$15,680.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
21	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (CIDH PILES)	90	\$500.00	CY	\$45,000.00	\$490.00	\$44,100.00	\$445.00	\$40,050.00	\$465.00	\$41,850.00	\$1,250.00	\$112,500.00
22	INSTALL STEEL PILE	11	\$1,500.00	EA	\$16,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,287.00	\$47,157.00	\$3,145.00	\$34,595.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00
23	DRILL PILE HOLES, 36" DIA	561	\$240.00	LF	\$134,640.00	\$98.00	\$54,978.00	\$375.00	\$210,375.00	\$169.00	\$94,809.00	\$350.00	\$196,350.00
24	FURNISH STEEL PILES	137500	\$1.30	LB	\$178,750.00	\$1.40	\$192,500.00	\$1.15	\$158,125.00	\$1.35	\$185,625.00	\$2.00	\$275,000.00
25	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RETAINING WALL)	180	\$50.00	LB	\$9,000.00	\$69.00	\$12,420.00	\$21.00	\$3,780.00	\$37.00	\$6,660.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
26	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE COMPOSITE	960	\$10.00	SF	\$9,600.00	\$14.00	\$13,440.00	\$8.60	\$8,256.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00
27	TIMBER LAGGING	7	\$5,000.00	MBF	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,512.00	\$24,584.00	\$9,200.00	\$64,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
28	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE	865	\$20.00	SF	\$17,300.00	\$8.00	\$6,920.00	\$10.00	\$8,650.00	\$65.00	\$56,225.00	\$20.00	\$17,300.00
29	NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	65	\$22.00	SY	\$1,430.00	\$58.00	\$3,770.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$32.00	\$2,080.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
30	6" DIAMETER PVC PIPE, SCH 80	125	\$75.00	LF	\$9,375.00	\$78.00	\$9,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
31	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST W/ PLASTIC BLOCK)	163	\$60.00	LF	\$9,780.00	\$70.00	\$11,410.00	\$51.00	\$8,313.00	\$75.00	\$12,225.00	\$46.00	\$7,498.00
32	IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT-SP-MGS)	2	\$4,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,447.00	\$6,894.00
33	SHOULDER GRADING	333	\$50.00	LF	\$16,650.00	\$27.00	\$8,991.00	\$10.00	\$3,330.00	\$21.00	\$6,993.00	\$100.00	\$33,300.00

Project Name: Mulholland Highway at 300' S/O MM 3.71 Retaining Wall Off-Sys (2019FEBSTM1)  
Project ID: RDC0016408  
Bids Opened: 4/13/2021  
Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 80 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Clarke Contracting Corporation		(2) Wright Construction Engineering Corp.		(3) JILK Heavy Construction, Inc.		(4) GMZ Engineering, Inc.	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$858,828.00		\$1,029,628.00		\$1,076,310.00		\$1,090,220.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	CONCRETE VEGETATION CONTROL (PER CALTRANS STD PLAN A77N5)	15	\$100.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$368.00	\$5,520.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$334.00	\$5,010.00
35	HMA DIKE PER CALTRANS STD PLAN A87B	333	\$30.00	LF	\$9,990.00	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$25.00	\$8,325.00	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$20.00	\$6,660.00
36	DELINEATOR PER CALTRANS STD PLAN A77N4	11	\$50.00	EA	\$550.00	\$59.00	\$649.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$16.00	\$176.00
Unit Price Total					\$888,025.00	\$858,828.00		\$1,029,628.00		\$1,076,310.00		\$1,090,220.00	
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount						\$858,828.00		\$1,029,628.00		\$1,076,310.00		\$1,090,220.00	
Comments						APPARENT LOW BIDDER				NON RESPONSIVE		NON RESPONSIVE	

